HKCCCU Circular to Parents, School Year 12-13

Logos Academy

DS2 No.13
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Dear Parents,

Recruiting Cub Scouts and Briefing Session cum Experience Day

Scouting is a worthwhile and beneficial educational experience for young people, as it provides
them with challenging and progressive training programmes for their moral, intellectual, physical,
social and aesthetic development. The cub scout troop of our school is now recruiting new DS2
members.

Points to note related to joining the cub scout troop:

1. You are required to visit the scout materials centre to buy a uniform for your child. The
teacher-in-charge will provide a sample uniform for your reference.

2. Participants are required to pay HK$100 (to be paid later) after joining the troop for the
purchase of troop materials and a badge for activities.

3. Troop gatherings will be held from 9:00a.m. to 11:00a.m. on designated Saturdays (see
attachment).

There will be a briefing session and an experience day about scouting. You are welcome to
attend with your child. Details are as follows:

Date: 15/9/2012 (Saturday)

Time: 8:55a.m. to 11:00a.m.

Venue: Covered Playground, G/F, Campus 1

Content: Introducing activities of the cub scouts and the role of cub scout leaders.

Please fill in the Reply Slip below and have your child return it to his/her homeroom teacher on
or before 10™ September (Friday). For enquiries, please contact Ms. Pun Chau Sheung. If the
number of applications exceeds the enrolment limit, participants will be selected by drawing lots.

Yours sincerely,

are
Paul CHO
Principal

Reply Sli
“Recruiting Cub Scouts and Brlef‘ing gession cum Experience Day”

( Please return it to the homeroom teacher on or before 10" September, 2012 )
(Please put a “v'" in appropriate boxes[_])

Dear Principal,

| have noted the content of the circular “Recruiting Cub Scouts and Briefing Session cum
Experience Day”.
[_] My child is interested in joining as a school cub scout.
[_] My child is not interested in joining as a school cub scout.
[_] My child and I will attend the captioned briefing session cum experience day.

[_] My child and I are unable to attend the above briefing session cum experience day.

Student’'s Name: Class and Class Number: ( )

Parent’'s Name: Parent’s Signature:
Date: Contact Number:




Attachment

1594"™ of East Kowloon Region, The Scout Association of Hong Kong
2012-2013 Cub Scout Troop Gathering Dates
( Saturdays from 9:00a.m. to 11:00a.m. )

September

15/9/2012 ( Saturday ) Briefing session cum experience day for DS2 parents and students

22/9/2012 ( Saturday ) Welcoming new cub scouts

October

13/10/2012 ( Saturday )

22/10/2012 (Monday ) Special gathering: Service in the School Sports Day

27/10/2012 ( Saturday )

November

3/11/2012 ( Saturday )

10/11/2012 ( Saturday )

December

1-2/12/2012 ( Saturday and Sunday ) Camping

22/12/2012 ( Saturday )

23/12/2012 (Sunday ) Hiking

January (No gatherings during the school assessment period 7-11/1/2013)

19/1/2013 ( Saturday )

26/01/2013 ( Saturday )

February

9/2/2013 ( Saturday )

23/2/2013(Saturday)

March

2/3/2013 ( Saturday )

16/3/2013 ( Saturday )

23/3/2013 ( Saturday )

April

20/4/2013 ( Saturday )

May

4/5/2013 ( Saturday )

25/5/2013 ( Saturday )

June (No gatherings during the school assessment period 10-18/6/2013)

22/6/2013 ( Saturday )

29/6/2013 ( Saturday )

July

6/7/2013 ( Saturday )

13/7/2013 ( Saturday )

+ Gathering dates are scheduled before the summer holidays. No gatherings will be arranged
during the summer holidays.



